# OP \$40.00.00 87537928

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI38961

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocco E. Giordano		12/28/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Joseph Peraino		12/28/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Stephanie M. Reveron	
Street Address:	ress: 210 Stanton Street	
Internal Address:	ress: Suite 218	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	l Code: 10002	
Entity Type:	Type: INDIVIDUAL: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5420213	JERSEY CITY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462995321

Email: sreveron.537@gmail.com Stephanie M. Reveron **Correspondent Name:** 210 Stanton Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 218

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT LOPEZ
SIGNATURE:	ROBERT LOPEZ
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JerseyCity.TM.Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0581 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Rocco E. Giordano, an individual, and

Joseph Peraino, an individual, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over

and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Stephanie M.

Reveron, an individual, his successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the

trademark known as United States Trademark Registration No. 5,420,213 for the mark JERSEY

CITY®; including, but not limited to, the goodwill, all rights and claims for damages and

benefits arising because of any past infringement of trademarks, all common law rights, all state

law rights.

Rocco E. Giordano and Joseph Peraino warrant that they are the owners of all right, title,

interest and goodwill to the aforementioned trademark, that they have not sold, assigned,

transferred, presently licensed, or in any other way encumbered the right, title and interest in the

above-identified trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 28th day of

December, 2023.

Rocco E. Giordano

Joseph Peraino

By:/Rocco E. Giordano/

By:/Joseph Peraino/ Owner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 02/20/2024